

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University "A State University established by the Govt.of NCT of Delhi" Sector – 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110 078.



F.No. GGSIPU/Estate/SS/Security/2024-25/486

Dated: 27th August, 2024

Notice

Sub: Discontinue of Display of Flex Board / Banners near Main Gate of the University Regarding

The Competent Authority has reviewed the matter of use of Flex Boards at Main Gate of the University for creating awareness about programme being organized by various Schools / Departments. It has been resolved that as LED panel is already installed, therefore use of Flex Boards / Banners at Main Gate of the University is to be discontinued with immediate effect.

All the Deans / HOD / Branch Incharges of the University are hereby requested to kindly coordinate with UWD for display of information through LED panel.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dipin Arora) Dy. Registrar

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- All Deans / Proctor / DSW/ Directors / OSD to VC / Chief Warden / COF / COE / S.E.(UWD) / Branch Head / PRO / Medical Officer /Medical In-Charge / In-Charge - Library, GGSIPU, Dwarks
- The Directors/Principals, all affiliated colleges of GGSIPU.
- 3. In-Charge, UITS, G.G.S. Indraprastha University with the request to upload the same on the University Website
- Assistant Registrar, G.A. Branch with the request to discontinue printing of such Flex Boards for Main Gate.

Copy to the following for information Please:

- 1. A.R. to V.C. Sectt. for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.G.S.I.P. University.
- 2. A.R. to Registrar Office for kind information of the Registrar, G.G.S.I.P. University.
- 3. Office Copy / Guard File.

(Kamal Jit Dhiman) Section Officer